
ORV - Blast
Universal Blower

GEN. CODE: G1R1
2021
MEAN GREEN PRODUCTS®
HAMILTON, OHIO USA
VERSION 1



Table of Contents

Sheet Metal/Fabricated Parts...............................................................3•

Front of Blower........................................................................................4•

Front - Inside...........................................................................................6•

Electronics..............................................................................................7•

Machined Parts/Misc.............................................................................8•

Fan/Motor Assembly..............................................................................9•



PAGE 3

Universal Blower - Sheet Metal Parts

5

7

11

4

4

13

2

6

1

12

8

9

3

10

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 MGPUB012 1
BLOWER 

HOUSING MOTOR 
PLATE

2 MGPUB005 1 HOUSING BAND

3 MGPUB022 1 ACTUATOR 
MOUNT

4 MGPUB008 2 INTAKE RING

5 MGPUB007 1 INTAKE RING 
FACE PLATE

6 AMGPUB04 1
UNIVERSAL 

BLOWER FAN 
ASSEMBLY

7 AMGUPN39 1
PLASTIC NOZZLE 
ADAPTER (MALE 

PLATE)

8 MGPUB027 1 MOUNT-BLOWER 
TO MOWER

9 MGPUB026 1 MOUNTING PLATE 
REINFORCEMENT

10 MGPUB028 1 BUMPER BRACKET

11 AMGPUB05 1
WELDMENT - 
MGPUB002, 
MGPUB020

12 AMGPUB06 1
UNIVERSAL 

BLOWER 
CONTROL PANEL 

WELDMENT

13 MGPUB013 1
BLOWER 

HOUSING INLET  
PLATE



PAGE 4

FRONT VIEW - BOM
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 93115K111 1 RUBBER BUMPER-1.00 O.D. X 0.50" TALL x 1/4-20

2 AMGUPN40 1 BLOWER NOZZLE ASSEMBLY (1)

3 AMGUPN41 1 BLOWER NOZZLE ASSEMBLY (2)

4 MGELC081 1 48V BLOWER CONTROLLER

5 MGELC124 2 FOOT BUTTON

6 MGHDW106 2 1/4-20x2 PT HHCS
7 MGHDW128 4 3/8-16x2-3/4 PT HHCS, GR8 YZP
8 MGHDW164 1 .375-16X4.25 HHCS, GR8 YZP
9 MGHDW166 1 1/4-20x2-3/4 PT HHCS
10 MGHDW200 7 1/4 FLAT WASHER 
11 MGHDW203 2 3/8x1.00 O.D. NYLON FLAT WASHER
12 MGHDW205 1 1/4x1/2 O.D. NYLON WASHER
13 MGHDW325 2 1/4-20 TOP LOCK
14 MGHDW402 2 1/4 SHAFT COLLAR

15 MGPUB028 1 BUMPER BRACKET

16 MGUPN036 1 ACTUATOR-4" STROKE (NXR/UNIVERSAL BLOWER)

17 MGUPN091 1 PLASTIC-FOOT PEDAL BLOWER 

18 MGUPN167 1 HITCH PIN

19 MGUPN177 1 BLOWER HITCH SLUG REAR(2.50 OD)



PAGE 5

Universal Blower - Front

NOTE: HARDWARE SHOWN 
IN "DETAIL A" CAN 
CHANGE DUE TO HAND 
MADE NATURE OF THIS 
PRODUCT. THIS IS DUE TO 
THE FACT THAT THE AIR 
NOZZLE MUST BE LEVEL IN 
ORDER TO FUNCTION 
PROPERLY.

2

19

17

5 4

3

16

15
1

7

8

9
13
12

18

A

11

SCALE 1 : 2
DETAIL A

13
10
14
10
11

6



PAGE 6

Universal Blower - Front - Inside

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 MGHDW303 4 1/4-20 NYLOCK
2 MGHDW200 3 1/4 FLAT WASHER 
3 MGHDW402 1 1/4 SHAFT COLLAR
4 MGHDW106 1 1/4-20x2 PT HHCS

5 MGHDW214 2 3/8x3/4x0.065 NYLON 
WASHER

6 MGHDW406 1 1/2 X 1/4 X 1 SPACER

7 MGUPN091 1 PLASTIC-FOOT PEDAL 
BLOWER 

8 MGELC124 2 FOOT BUTTON

9 MGELC021 1 48V UNIVERSAL 
CONTROLLER

10 AMGPUB02 1 BLOWER FAN MOTOR 
ASSEMBLY

11 MGUPN036 1 ACTUATOR-4" STROKE 
(NXR/UNIVERSAL BLOWER)

9

11
10

7

8 8

B

3

SCALE 1 : 1.5
DETAIL B

1

2
5
6
5
2

4



PAGE 7

Universal Blower - Front - Electronics

NOT PICTURED: MGELC020 - CONTROL BOX

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 MGELC030 1 DWBX/BLOWER SAFTEY SWITCH 
(BLACK/GRAY)

2 MGELC124 2 FOOT BUTTON

3 MGELC021 1 48V UNIVERSAL CONTROLLER

4 AMGPUB02 1 BLOWER FAN MOTOR ASSEMBLY

5 MGUPN036 1 ACTUATOR-4" STROKE 
(NXR/UNIVERSAL BLOWER)

6 MGUPN356 1 ORV GRIP

6

1

2

4

3

5



PAGE 8

Universal Blower - Misc.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 MGHDW164 1 .375-16X4.25 HHCS, GR8 YZP
2 MGUPN176 1 BLOWER HITCH SLUG FRONT(2.50 OD)
3 MGUPN177 1 BLOWER HITCH SLUG REAR(2.50 OD)
4 MGUPN144 2 5/8" CABLE CLAMP
5 MGPUB026 1 ORV STEEL HANDLE INSERT
6 MGUPN356 1 ORV GRIP
7 MGUPN167 1 HITCH PIN

2

3

6

7

4

4

CC

6

SCALE 1 : 5 

5

SECTION C-C

1



PAGE 9

FAN/MOTOR ASSEMBLY

9
7

6
10
10
10
10
12
12
11
8

4

1

3

2

5

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 MGHDW303 3 1/4-20 NYLOCK
2 MGPUB012 1 BLOWER HOUSING MOTOR PLATE
3 AMGPUB04 1 UNIVERSAL BLOWER FAN ASSEMBLY
4 MGUPN406 1 BLOWER FAN WHEEL HUB
5 MGELC082 1 BLOWER MOTOR
6 MGHDW219 1 M8 FLAT WASHER
7 MGHDW217 1 M8 LOCK WASHER
8 MGHDW610 3 1/4-20 x 7/8
9 MGHDW175 1 M8x1.25x20

10 MGHDW227 4 5/8 14GA MACHINE BUSHING

11 MGUPN389-1 1 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING FOR 5/8 
OD

12 MGHDW226 2 5/8 14 GA MACHINE BUSHING


